

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54604932</b>
Name	<b>Christmas Treasures Chest</b>
Contents	<p>John Lewis Traditions Luxury Gold Christmas Crackers x 6 ,  Arden &amp; Amici Almond Cantuccini 180g €,  Farmhouse Biscuits Butter Biscuit Assortment in 12 Days of Christmas Tin 400g €,  Grandma Wild's Luxury Belgium Dark Chocolate Shortbread Trees 165g €,  Arden &amp; Amici Topsy Tiramisu Panettone 750g €,  Gold Crown 9" Round Jewelled Cake ,  Butlers Chocolates The Platinum Collection 880g €,  Charbonnel et Walker Dark Mint Thins 195g,  The Secret Truffletier Milk Chocolate Christmas Tree 500g,  The Fine Cheese Co. Piccalilli for Cheese 240g €,  The Fine Cheese Co. Sour Cherry, Cranberry &amp; Star Anise Compote for Cheese 260g € ,  The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Winter Chutney 680g €,  Cachoeira De Grama - Roasted Ground Coffee 250g,  Lokumcuzade Assorted Turkish Delight 400g €,  Walters Handmade Assorted Nougat Hazelnut, Macadamia, Almond 120g,  The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Peaches with Brandy in Syrup 1100g €,  Choc-affair Dark Hot Chocolate 200g,  Thursday Cottage Acacia Honey 340g €,  The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Strawberry &amp; Champagne Extra Jam 680g €,  Barfield Bakery Mince Pies 4pk x 2 ,  Moutarde Royale Mustard with Cognac 250g,  The Walnut Tree Mixed Nut Tray 600g,  Odysea Balsamic Vinegar Of Modena 250ml €,  Odysea Organic PDO PGI Chania Extra Virgin Olive Oil 500ml €,  Odysea Organic Kalamata Pitted Olives 320g €,  Cornish Charcuterie Ambient Salmon Pate with Lemon 110g,  Cornish Charcuterie Duck Rillettes with Black Cherry 110g,  The Bit on the Side Christmas Cranberry Sauce with Red Wine 360g,  The Cornish Distilling Co. Morvenna Spiced Rum 70cl,  Grate Britain All British Cheese Biscuits in Tin 300g €,  The Best of Millers Crackers for Cheese 250g €,  Cole's English Privilege Christmas Pudding 680g €,  Taylor's Late Bottled Vintage Port 75cl,  Chemin des Papes Chateauneuf du Pape x 2 75cl,  Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee NV x 2 75cl,  Ca' Bolani Prosecco Spumante Brut Magnum 150cl,  Glenfiddich 12 Year Old Single Malt Scotch Whisky 70cl,  Williams Great British Gin 70cl,  Domaine Dampit Chablis VV x 2 75cl,</p>

Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	Arden & Amici Almond Cantuccini
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, <b>ALMONDS</b> (21%), Pasteurised Free Range Whole <b>Egg</b> , Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Fructose-Glucose Syrup, Honey, Raising Agent: Ammonium Carbonates; Sea Salt, Natural Flavourings.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain peanuts, sesame, soya and gluten from oats, rye, barley and spelt.
Net Quantity	180g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from strong light and odours. To retain freshness once opened, keep in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods (UK) Ltd, 10 Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry, CV4 9XA
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1866 / 444 kj/kcal
fat	15.6g
of which saturates	4g
carbohydrate	61.9g
of which sugars	29.6g
protein	11.9g
salt	0.3g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Assortment of sweet biscuits
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Butter ( <b>Milk</b> , Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Flavouring, Colours: Annatto, Curcumin), Rolled <b>Oats</b> , Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Rice Flour, Currants, Desiccated Coconut, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Stem Ginger (Ginger, Sugar), Nibbed <b>Almonds</b> , Nibbed <b>Hazelnuts</b> , <b>Macadamia Nuts</b> , Pasteurised <b>Eggs</b> , Raising Agents: (Sodium Bicarbonate, Diphosphate, <b>Wheat</b> Flour), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Cocoa Powder, Ground Ginger, Natural Lemon Flavouring, Colour: Annatto.
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Manufactured in an environment that also handles other tree nuts.
Net Quantity	400g e
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd., The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2170kj / 520kcal
fat	27.90g
of which saturates	14g
carbohydrate	64.70g
of which sugars	28.60g
protein	5.20g
salt	0.80g
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product 1434	<b>Grandma Wild’s Luxury Dark Chocolate Shortbread Trees 165g</b>	
Ingredients	Dark chocolate coating (33%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous <b>milk</b> fat, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), fortified <b>wheat</b> flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B <sub>3</sub> , Thiamine - Vitamin B <sub>1</sub> ), salted butter (18%) ( <b>milk</b> ), sugar, maize starch, rice flour, sugar crunch sparkle (sugar, water, glazing agent: E904; colours: E172, E171; glucose syrup). Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids 52% minimum.	
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .		
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard, oat, sesame.	
Net Quantity	165ge	
Country of Origin	UK	
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.	
Manufacturer’s name and address	Grandma Wild’s Biscuits The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, ENGLAND BD20 6RB.	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat	
Nutrition Labelling	Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per 100g	
	Energy (kJ/kcal):	2150/514
	Fat (g):	29
	Of which saturates	18
	Carbohydrate (g):	58
	Of which sugars	24
	Protein (g)	5.4
Salt (g)	0.45	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N	

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	TRACES POSSIBLE
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Arden & Amici Topsy Tiramisu Panettone 750g
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, TIRAMISU CREAM (16%): Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), <b>Egg</b> Yolk, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Alcohol, Mascarpone ( <b>Milk</b> ), Flavours, Thickener: Pectin; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate;; Fresh Free Range Whole <b>Eggs</b> , Sugar, CHOCOLATE TOPPING (10%): Cocoa Paste, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Butter <b>Milk</b> Fat, <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), COFFEE SYRUP (8%): Sugar, Coffee Distillate, Alcohol, Flavours; <b>Milk</b> , AMARETTI GRAINS (3%): Sugar, Apricot Kernels, <b>Egg</b> White; Yeast, Candied Orange Peel Paste: Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Emulsifier: Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids;; Salt, Fructose Syrup, Flavours.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain nuts, soya & sulphites
Net Quantity	750g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, for maximum freshness, reseal bag after every use and consume within 7 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Arden Fine Foods (UK) Ltd
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	406kcal
fat	18.2g
of which saturates	10.9g
carbohydrate	52.8g
of which sugars	34.1g
protein	7g
salt	0.4g
Alcoholic Strength	Not detectable
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Gold Crown 9" Round Jewelled Cake
Ingredients	Sultanas (44%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Liquid Whole <b>Egg</b> , Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Natural Flavour), Glace cherries (5%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, natural colour: anthocyanin, erythrosine, preservatives: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Pineapple (3%) (Pineapple wedges, cane sugar, glucose syrup, citric acid (E330), Preservative: Potassium sorbate (E202)), Apricots (3%) (Preservative: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Glucose Syrup (from <b>Wheat</b> ) (contains Preservative: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Golden glace cherries (2%) (cherries, glucose/fructose syrup, anti-oxidant: citric acid, preservatives: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> ), Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, <b>Almonds</b> (1%) ( <b>Nuts</b> ), Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin, granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), Baking powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>soya</b>
Net Quantity	2250g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	335
fat	8.5
of which saturates	3.5
carbohydrate	63.6
of which sugars	53.0
protein	4.1
salt	0.72

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Giant Platinum Collection
Ingredients	<p>Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed <b>milk</b> (<b>milk</b>, sugar), butter (<b>milk</b>), hazelnuts (<b>nuts</b>), almonds (<b>nuts</b>), water, dark muscovado sugar, long life cream (cream (<b>milk</b>), stabiliser: caraganeen), emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, butter oil (milk), natural flavourings, glycerol, sunflower oil, passion fruit compound (sucrose, dextrose, fructose, passion fruit (11%), natural flavouring (passion fruit), colour: turmeric, emulsifier: soya lecithin), passion fruit compound (passion fruit (52%), sucrose, dextrose, fructose, acidity regulators: citric acid and ascorbic acid), Himalayan rose pink crystal salt, cocoa powder, raspberry granules, coffee powder, preservative: sorbic acid, coffee extract, fat-reduced cocoa powder, vegetable fat (palm oil and shea butter), citric acid, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt, colours: beetroot extract and curcumin.</p> <p>(Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. Milk chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% milk solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate: 70% cocoa solids minimum).</p> <p>Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 58 chocolates</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	880g
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.
Manufacturer's name and address	<b>Butlers Chocolates</b> Clonsaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Co. Dublin, D17 A076
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2059kj/492kcal
fat	30g
of which saturates	17g
carbohydrate	50g
of which sugars	46g
protein	5.7g
salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Charbonnel et Walker Dark Mint Thins Legal name: Rich dark chocolate disc with natural peppermint oil.
Ingredients	Dark chocolate (99.7%) (Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin)), peppermint oil (0.3%).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . May also contain traces of nuts, milk, egg, cereals contain gluten.
Net Quantity	195g (6.85oz)
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Charbonnel et Walker Ltd, One, The Royal Arcade, 28 Old Bond Street, London W1S 4BT
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2260kj/567kcal
fat	38.1g/ml
of which saturates	23g/ml
carbohydrate	46.1g/ml
of which sugars	37.1g/ml
protein	7.2g/ml
salt	<0.025g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Secret Truffletier Christmas Tree
Ingredients	<p>Plain chocolate contains minimum 72% cocoa solids.  Milk chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% milk solids.  White chocolate contains minimum 30% cocoa butter, 20% milk solids.  Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, natural flavouring.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	This product may contain traces of nuts.
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	<p style="text-align: right;">12 – 20<sup>0</sup>c</p> Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct light
Manufacturer's name and address	Lessiters Ltd 61 London Road Woolmer Green Hertfordshire SG3 6JE
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2330 kj/558 kcal
fat	34.8g
of which saturates	21.1g
carbohydrate	53.3g
of which sugars	52.3g
protein	6.8g
salt	0.2g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Piccalilli for Cheese
Ingredients	
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> Diced Mixed Vegetables (76%) (Cauliflower, Mixed diced peppers, Silverskin onions, Gherkins) Europe, China Distilled Malt Vinegar UK Cane Sugar ACP Countries Maize Flour UK <b>MUSTARD POWDER</b> USA, Canada, India <b>YELLOW MUSTARD SEED</b> USA, Canada, India Spices Sarawak, China, India Sea Salt Spain	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers See Ingredients above in <b>CAPITALS</b>
Net Quantity	240g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Salmon Springs, Stroud, Gloucestershire, UK, GL6 6NU
Instructions for use	Use as an accompaniment to cheese.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	619/147 kj/kcal
fat	1.5 g/ml
of which saturates	0.2g/ml
carbohydrate	29.3g/ml
of which sugars	26.1g/ml
protein	2.9g/ml
salt	0.5g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Sour Cherry, Cranberry & Star Anise Compote
Ingredients	Sour Cherries (63%) ,Raspberry Vinegar, Cider Vinegar, White Cane Sugar, Dried Cranberries (13%), Star Anise (1%) Ground Cinnamon
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Prepared in a kitchen where other allergens are handled including: cereals containing gluten, Eggs, Peanuts, Soy Products, Milk and Dairy, Nuts, Mustard, Sulphites.
Net Quantity	260g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Once open, keep refrigerated for up to 4 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Kitchen Garden Foods Ltd, Salmon Springs Trading Estate, Cheltenham Rd, Stroud GL6 6NU
Instructions for use	Serve with Cheese , pate or cold meats.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1265 kj/kcal 298
fat	0.7g
of which saturates	0.1g
carbohydrate	69.4g
of which sugars	65.6g
protein	1.2g
salt	0g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	See statement above and Specification form.
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	See statement above and Specification form.
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	See statement above and Specification form.
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	See statement above and Specification form.

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	See statement above and Specification form.
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	See statement above and Specification form.
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Winter Chutney in Kilner Jar
Ingredients	Apples (30%), Tomatoes (29%), Apricots (10%), Onions, Sugar, Pineapple (7%), Vinegar, Raisins (1.5%), Dates (1.5%), Ginger, Salt, Mixed Spices, Garlic, Paprika, Cayenne. May contain traces of nuts.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	600g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate once opened
Manufacturer's name and address	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Company, The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, TN25 5DB
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	122.00
fat	0.20
of which saturates	0.01
carbohydrate	29.00
of which sugars	20.00
protein	1.20
salt	0.60
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Name	CACHOEIRA DE GRAMA
Ingredients	COFFEE
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	250G
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening
Manufacturer's name and address	LE PIANTAGIONI DEL CAFFE, Via Provinciale Pisana, 583b 57121 Livorno, Italy
Instructions for use	TO MAKE COFFEE AND DRINK
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	NOT LISTED ON THE LABEL
fat	NOT LISTED ON THE LABEL
of which saturates	NOT LISTED ON THE LABEL
carbohydrate	NOT LISTED ON THE LABEL
of which sugars	NOT LISTED ON THE LABEL
protein	NOT LISTED ON THE LABEL
salt	NOT LISTED ON THE LABEL
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Lokumcuzade Assorted Turkish Delight in Wooden Box
Ingredients	Sugar, Water, Maize starch, Acidulant citric acid (E330), Nature identical flavours (strawberry, Lemon, Banana, Orange) Colourant (Black Carrot E163, Termeric E100, Chlorophyll E141ii, Paprika extract E1600c)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Nuts, Peanuts
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	Turkey
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry
Manufacturer's name and address	Lokumcuzade Vatan Mh. Esenler Cd. No:6 Bayrampaşa/İstanbul
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1453/347kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	84.00g/ml
of which sugars	76.00g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	y
Suitable for vegans	y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	y
Free from alcohol	y
Free from artificial flavours	y
Free from artificial colours	y

Name	Walters Dark Chocolate & Cranberry Soft Honey Nougat 140g, 10 pieces
Ingredients	<p>Nougat 62% [Consisting of glucose syrup, sugar, dried cranberry (cranberries, sugar, vegetable oil (sunflower seed)) (18%), honey (11%), <b>egg</b> white, wafer paper (potato starch, water, vegetable oil (olive fruit)), vanilla flavouring, salt]</p> <p>Chocolate 38% [cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, vanilla]. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.</p> <p>For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b>.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of tree nuts and dairy.
Net Quantity	140g, 10 pieces
Country of Origin	Product of South Africa
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place <22°C, do not freeze
Manufacturer's name and address	Wedgewood Nougat 12A Birnamwood Road, Merrivale, 3291, South Africa
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1650kj/394kcal
fat	15g
of which saturates	9.3g
carbohydrate	70g
of which sugars	66g
protein	2.9g
salt	0.03g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Co. Peaches with Brandy in Syrup in Rimless Kilner Jar
Ingredients	Peaches (part stoned) (80%), Brandy (12.5%), Water, Sugar,
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate once opened
Manufacturer's name and address	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Company, The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, TN25 5DB
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	393kj/92kcal
fat	0g/
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	23g
of which sugars	16g
protein	0.4g
salt	0g
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Made in factory that uses nuts
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Dark Hot Chocolate
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain milk, nuts and wheat.
Net Quantity	6
Country of Origin	Colombia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, Hazel Court, York YO10 3DR
Instructions for use	Mix 40g of the chocolate with 50ml of hot liquid in the bottom of your mug. Whisk into a paste then top up with an extra 150ml of the hot liquid.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml (Typical values per 100g as sold)
energy	2346/560 kj/kcal
fat	37 g/ml
of which saturates	22 g/ml
carbohydrate	52 g/ml
of which sugars	39 g/ml
protein	6g/ml
salt	<0.01 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	Nil
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y/
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Acacia Honey
Ingredients	Acacia Honey
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	340g
Country of Origin	Packed in England Product of Hungary
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Thursday Cottage Ltd. Trewlands Farm, Tiptree, Colchester, CO5 0RF Essex, United Kingdom
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1229 kJ/kcal
fat	288 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	0 g/ml
of which sugars	76 g/ml
protein	76 g/ml
salt	0.03 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Strawberry & Champagne Extra Jam
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries(45%), Marc de Champagne, Champagne (<1%), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Citric Acid
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Nuts
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate once opened
Manufacturer's name and address	The Wooden Spoon Preserving Company, The New Oast, Coldharbour Farm, Wye, Kent, TN25 5DB
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	957kj/225kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	65g
of which sugars	65g
protein	0.3g
salt	0g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (4pk)
Ingredients	mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), water, salt, emulsifier, colour, flavourings), sugar, lard, <b>egg</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	No
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Best Before 31/03/19
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	341.00
fat	15.20
of which saturates	4.30
carbohydrate	47.50
of which sugars	27.90
protein	3.80
salt	Trace
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Name	Moutarde Royale Mustard with Cognac
Ingredients	Water, Mustard Seeds, Vinegar, Salt, Cognac modified 6%, Spices
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Ambient temperature
Manufacturer's name and address	Les Assaisonnements Briards, Z.A. des Bordes Rouges, 5 avenue Louise Michel, 77100 NANTEUIL LES MEAUX, France
Instructions for use	Remove wax seal and use as condiment
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	537kj/129kcal
fat	9.90g
of which saturates	0.68g
carbohydrate	8.44g
of which sugars	3.74g
protein	6.29g
salt	5.85g
Alcoholic Strength	6% modified during manufacturing process
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Walnut Tree Medium Octagonal Mixed Nut Tray
Ingredients	<b>ALMONDS, BRAZILS, HAZELNUTS, PEANUTS, WALNUTS.</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	WARNING SMALL CHILDREN CAN CHOKES ON NUTS. PACKED IN A FACTORY THAT HANDLES SESAME.
Net Quantity	600G
Country of Origin	Produce of more than one country
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Walnut Tree Unit 15 Stirling Industrial Centre Stirling Way WD6 2BT
Instructions for use	Eat & enjoy
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2766 kj/ 668kcal
fat	6.4 g/ml
of which saturates	6 g/ml
carbohydrate	5.1 g/ml
of which sugars	2 g/ml
protein	15.7 g/ml
salt	0.05.g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Balsamic Vinegar of Modena
Ingredients	Concentrated Grape Must, Wine Vinegar ( <b>Sulphites</b> )
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	250ml e
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Produced in the Province of Modena, Italy for Odysea Ltd. 2 Dorma Trading Park, London, E10 7QX
Instructions for use	Ready to use
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml
energy	1260kJ/297kcal
fat	0.0g
of which saturates	0.0g
carbohydrate	74.0g
of which sugars	74.0g
protein	0.1g
salt	0.05g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Organic Greek Extra Virgin Olive Oil PGI Chania Kritis
Ingredients	Organic Extra Virgin Olive Oil 100%
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold N/A</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	500ml e
Country of Origin	Crete, Greece
Storage Instructions	Store away from light and heat.
Manufacturer's name and address	Produced and bottled in Crete, Greece for Odysea Ltd, 2 Dorma Trading Park, London E107 QX
Instructions for use	Ready to use
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml
energy	3404kJ/828kcal
fat	92.0g
of which saturates	13.0g
carbohydrate	0.0g
of which sugars	0.0g
protein	0.0g
salt	0.00g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Organic Kalamata Pitted Olives in brine
Ingredients	Water, Organic Kalamata Olives (45%), Sea Salt, Organic Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Organic White Wine Vinegar.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N.A
Net Quantity	320g
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Refrigerate after opening, keep covered in brine and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Distributor: Odysea Ltd, 2 Dorma Trading Park, E10 7QX
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g Drained
energy	1227 kJ/ 298kcal
fat	30.5g
of which saturates	3.6g
carbohydrate	2.9g
of which sugars	0.5g
protein	1.7g
salt	4.50g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Salmon Pate with Lemon
Ingredients	Salmon 54.9% ( <b>Fish</b> ), Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Onions, Cornish Sea Salt, Black Pepper, Lemon Oil 0.1%.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Despite the best care, this product may contain small bones Produced in a kitchen which uses nuts and sesame seeds
Net Quantity	110g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place. Once open refrigerate and use within 3 days. Do not use if seal is broken.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd. Norton Barton Artisan Food Village, Launcells, Bude, Cornwall, EX23 9LG.
Instructions for use	N/A – or 'Delicious with seaweed thins and a cool white burgundy'
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1280kj/310kcal
fat	28.8g
of which saturates	15.4g
carbohydrate	1.5g
of which sugars	1.1g
protein	11.5g
salt	1.0g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y – but produced in a kitchen which uses nuts and sesame seeds
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Duck Rillette with Black Cherry
Ingredients	Duck Leg Meat 60.20%, Duck Fat, Black Cherries 6.02%, Cherry Marnier, Cornish Sea Salt, Cherry Syrup (Sugar, Water, Concentrated Cherry Juice, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Natural Flavouring, Colouring Agent: E163. Total Fruit Juice 29% minimum, including 15% cherry juice. Contains bitter <b>almond</b> extract). For allergens see ingredients in <b>Bold</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold almond</b>	
May contain statements	Despite the best care, this product may contain small bones Produced in a kitchen which uses nuts and sesame seeds
Net Quantity	110g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place. Once open refrigerate and use within 3 days
Manufacturer's name and address	Cornish Charcuterie Ltd. Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, Bude, Cornwall, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Do not use if seal is broken. For Use By see side of jar. TO OPEN: release clip then pull rubber tabs apart
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1503kj/359kcal
fat	34.0g
of which saturates	11.2g
carbohydrate	1.9g
of which sugars	1.7g
protein	11.9g
salt	0.83g
Alcoholic Strength	Cherry Marnier – 24%
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Cranberry Sauce with Red Wine
Ingredients	Cranberries 52%, Sugar, Red Wine, spices
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	360g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate once opened
Manufacturer's name and address	The Bit on the Side, New Road, Cocklake, Wedmore Somerset. BS28 4HB
Instructions for use	Great with turkey
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	802kj/189kcal
fat	0.1g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	45g/ml
of which sugars	45/ml
protein	0.2/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	4.3%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Morvenna Spiced Rum
Ingredients	N/A
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	700 mL
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	The Cornish Distilling Company Ltd, Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, Bude, Cornwall, EX23 9LG
Instructions for use	Please drink responsibly
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	N/A
energy	N/A
fat	N/A
of which saturates	N/A
carbohydrate	N/A
of which sugars	N/A
protein	N/A
salt	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	40% vol
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N we cannot guarantee raw ingredients have not come into contact with nut products
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	GRATE BRITAIN ALL-BRITISH CHEESE BISCUITS
Ingredients	<p>541 <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Smoked Dorset Red Cheddar (26%)(<b>milk</b>) (With colour: Annatto), Butter (20%) (<b>milk</b>), Rice Flour, Clotted Cream (4%)(<b>milk</b>), Raising Agent: sodium bicarbonate, Salt, <b>Mustard</b> Powder, Black Pepper.</p> <p>542 Wheat Flour, Long Clawson Blue Stilton® (29%) (<b>milk</b>), Butter (20%) (<b>milk</b>), Rice Flour, Clotted Cream (4%) (<b>milk</b>), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, <b>Mustard</b> Powder, Black Pepper.</p> <p>543 Wheat Flour, Wookey Hole Cheddar (27%) (<b>milk</b>), Butter (20%) (<b>milk</b>), Rice Flour, Crème Fraîche (4%) (<b>milk</b>), Egg, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Salt, <b>Mustard</b> Powder, Black Pepper.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	NOT SUITABLE FOR NUT ALLERGY SUFFERERS
Net Quantity	300G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, England, DE6 1HA.
Instructions for use	EAT STRAIGHT FROM GIFT TIN
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	Stilton / Smoked / Cheddar 2187, 2171, 2155 kj/kcal 524, 520, 516
fat	29.8, 29, 28.5 g
of which saturates	19.1, 18.2, 18 g
carbohydrate	51.2, 52.5, 52g
of which sugars	0.9, 0.9, 0.9 g
protein	12.4, 12.2, 12.6 g
salt	1.9, 1.8, 1.8 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N (Used in Manufacturing_
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Best of Miller's Crackers for Cheese
Ingredients	<b>Buttermilk</b> , <b>Wheat</b> flour, Dried sweetened cranberries (25%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower oil), Pumpkin seeds (17%), Raisins (13%), Soft brown sugar, Honey, Extra virgin olive oil, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate. BUTTERMILK WAFERS: <b>Wheat</b> flour, <b>Buttermilk</b> (33%), Butter (16%) ( <b>milk</b> ), Whole <b>milk</b> powder, Autolysed yeast, Sea salt, Fermented wheat flour, Sugar, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate. 3 SEED CRACKERS: Stoneground wholemeal flour (78%) ( <b>wheat</b> ), Corn oil, Autolysed yeast, Sesame seeds (6%), Linseeds (6%), Poppy seeds (5%), Malt extract (barley), Salt, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's name and address	<b>Artisan Biscuits</b> Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat with cheese, pate use as canapes.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1658/1991/1943 -393/470/462
fat	13/15.6/19.7
of which saturates	2.8/9.4/2.5
carbohydrate	61.8/74.2/58.6
of which sugars	20.5/4.8/1.5
protein	10.9/13.3/15.8
salt	1.9/2.8/3.2
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cole's English Privilege Christmas Pudding
Ingredients	Vine Fruits (32%)(Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Candied Citrus Peel (11%) (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,Thiamine)), Breadcrumbs ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Brown Sugar, Beer ( <b>Barley</b> )(7.5%), <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Crystallised Ginger (Sugar, Ginger), Diced Apples (Apples, Ascorbic Dip (Anti-oxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride), Malt Whisky (2.5%), Reconstituted Skimmed <b>Milk</b> , Prune Paste (Prunes, Water, Sugar), Ground <b>Almonds</b> , Madeira (1%), Sherry (1%), Whole <b>Eggs</b> , Salt, Lemon Zest, Orange Zest, Ground Nutmeg, Ground Cinnamon
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	680g
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	
Instructions for use	Remove cellophane and loosen lid. <b>To Microwave:</b> Cook on full power for 5 minutes (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different, refer to manufacturers handbook). <b>To Steam or boil:</b> Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour and 45 minutes. Do not dry boil. <b>Serving:</b> Invert cooked pudding basin onto plate and allow to stand for 30 seconds.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1424kJ 339kcal
fat	11g

of which saturates	5.3g
carbohydrate	54g
of which sugars	41g
protein	3.3g
salt	0.41g
Alcoholic Strength	1.5ml/per 100g
Suitable for vegetarians	Lacto-Ovo Vegetarians - Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Name	Taylors LBV
Ingredients	A Blend of Touriga Nacional, Touriga Francesa, Tinta Roriz, Tinta Barroca, Tinta Cão & Tinta Amarela
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Contains alcohol
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Portugal
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	Taylors Port, Rua do Choupelo no 250, 4400-088 Vila Nova de Gaia, Portugal
Instructions for use	Serve at room temperature
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	20%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	CHEMIN DES PAPES CHATEAUNEUF DU PAPE
Ingredients	Contains <b>Sulphites</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	/
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Dry, cool and not in direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	<b>François Martenot</b> 6 Rue du Docteur Barolet 21200 VIGNOLES
Instructions for use	Serving temperature : 15° C
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	338 kj/100 ml et 81 kcal/100 ml
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	0.2 g/100 ml
of which sugars	0.2 g/ 100 ml
protein	0 g/ml
salt	0 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	14,5 % Vol
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Bollinger Champagne Special Cuvee NV
Ingredients	60% Pinot Noir, 25% Chardonnay, 15% Meunier
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	Within the box and then chill before consumption
Manufacturer's name and address	Champagne Bollinger - <b>20 BOULEVARD DU MARECHAL DE LATTRE DE TASSIGNY, 51160 AY – FRANCE</b>
Instructions for use	Open, drink, enjoy!
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	0.00
fat	0.00
of which saturates	0.00
carbohydrate	0.00
of which sugars	10.20
protein	0.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Ca'Bolani Prosecco Spumante Brut Magnum
Ingredients	Glera grapes 100%
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	SO <sub>2</sub>
Net Quantity	150cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Maintain stored standing up with a temperature non superior to 18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	Via Ca' Bolani, 2 33052 Cervignano del Friuli (UD)
Instructions for use	Open the bottle and drink the content
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	66.00
fat	0.00
of which saturates	0.00
carbohydrate	12.00
of which sugars	0.00
protein	0.00
salt	0.00
Alcoholic Strength	11%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Name	Glenfiddich Single Malt Scotch Whisky 40%
Ingredients	Not listed
	Contains Barley, distillation process nulls this out
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	70cl
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	William Grants & Sons Limited, Glenfiddich Distillery, Dufftown, Scotland
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml Not listed
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	40%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Chase GB Gin 70cl
Ingredients	Ethyl Alcohol from Potatoes 40% Botanicals (Distilled) 0.02% Water 59.92%
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dark place
Manufacturer's name and address	Chase Distillery, Rosemaund Farm, Preston Wynne, Herefordshire, HR1 3PG
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	924 kj/kcal 221
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	40%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Domaine Dampt Vieilles Vignes
Ingredients	Contains Sulphites
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	NA
Net Quantity	750ml
Country of Origin	France
Storage Instructions	NA
Manufacturer's name and address	Recolte Eleve Et Mis En Bouteille A La Propriete Par Domaine Dampt Pour Vignoble Dampt 89700 Collan France
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal
fat	g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	12.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y